
Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

360 PUBLIC RELATIONS LLC
ATTN MICHAEL RUSH
200 STATE ST
BOSTON, MA 02109

Claim Number: 1

Claim Date: 06/23/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLE DUPLICATE OF 10007

AMENDS CLAIM #10006

UNSECURED Claimed:           $49,549.79

360 PUBLIC RELATIONS LLC
ATTN MICHAEL RUSH
200 STATE ST
BOSTON, MA 02109

Claim Number: 10006

Claim Date: 06/22/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10007

UNSECURED Claimed:           $49,549.79

360 PUBLIC RELATIONS LLC
ATTN MICHAEL RUSH
200 STATE ST
BOSTON, MA 02109

Claim Number: 10007

Claim Date: 06/22/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10006

UNSECURED Claimed:           $49,549.79 Scheduled:           $40,000.00

ACCELERATION PARTNERS LLC
6 LIBERTY SQ, PMB 96813
BOSTON, MA 02109

Claim Number: 10127

Claim Date: 09/28/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $5,998.66

ADP
750 ESTATE DR, STE 110
DEERFIELD, IL 60015

Claim Number: 10046

Claim Date: 07/24/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:           $22,638.56

SECURED Claimed:                $0.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 1

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 1 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

AIG PROPERTY CASUALTY INC
ATTN KEVIN J LARNER, ESQ
28 LIBERTY ST, FL 22
NEW YORK, NY 10005

Claim Number: 10107

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC
C/O COHNE KINGHORN PC
ATTN GEORGE HOFMANN
111 E BROADWAY, 11TH FL
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84111

Claim Number: 10074

Claim Date: 08/29/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,620.94 Scheduled:            $5,928.76

ALBERTO DEL BIONDI SPA
V.LE DELLA NAVIGAZIONE INTERNA, 93
NOVENTA PADOVANA 35027, 
ITALY

Claim Number: 10078

Claim Date: 09/06/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $17,489.10 UNLIQ

ALIXPARTNERS LLP
2000 TOWN CENTER, #2400
SOUTHFIELD, MI 48075

Claim Number: 10112

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $386,198.44

AMAZON ADVERTISING LLC
C/O K&L GATES LLP
ATTN BRIAN PETERSON
925 FOURTH AVE, STE 2900
SEATTLE, WA 98104

Claim Number: 10121

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

SECURED Claimed:           $31,173.24

UNSECURED Scheduled:          $215,944.19

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 2

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 2 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

AMESTO GLOBAL IRELAND LIMITED
ATTN CONOR MCFADDEN
CARLTON HOUSE - 4TH FLOOR
HENRY STREET
LIMERICK V94FD80, 
IRELAND

Claim Number: 10018

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:           $20,200.00 UNLIQ

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,000.00 UNLIQ Scheduled:           $18,971.80

AMESTO GLOBAL SPAIN SL
ATTN CONOR MCFADDEN
PASSEIG DE GRACIA 21 2ND FLOOR
BARCELONA 08007, 
SPAIN

Claim Number: 10019

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:            $5,700.00 UNLIQ

UNSECURED Scheduled:            $5,611.01

AMEX TRS CO INC
C/O BECKET AND LEE LLP
PO BOX 3001
MALVERN, PA 19355-0701

Claim Number: 10020

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $11,047.34

AMEX TRS CO INC
C/O BECKET AND LEE LLP
PO BOX 3001
MALVERN, PA 19355-0701

Claim Number: 10021

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:              $143.08

ANCHOR ARTISTS LLC
ATTN MAREN ROSSMAN
2 NONANTUM ST
NEWTON, MA 02458

Claim Number: 10003

Claim Date: 06/21/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $8,726.81 Scheduled:            $8,726.81

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 3

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 3 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

AQUEDUCT TECHNOLOGIES INC
150 ROYALL ST
CANTON, MA 02021

Claim Number: 10126

Claim Date: 09/28/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,514.65

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
C/O OFFICE OF THE AZ ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN TAX BANKRUPTCY AND COLLECTION SCT
2005 N CENTRAL AVE, STE 100
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

Claim Number: 10014

Claim Date: 06/29/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,648.78

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
C/O OFFICE OF THE AZ ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN TAX BANKRUPTCY AND COLLECTION SCT
2005 N CENTRAL AVE, STE 100
PHOENIX, AZ 85004

Claim Number: 10057

Claim Date: 08/07/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:              $140.47

ASTERIOS GEORGOUDAS-ARGYRIOS GEORGOUDAS
UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP D/B/A NAK
ATTN ARGYRIOS GEORGOUDAS
12 MACKENZIE KING ST
THESSALONKIKI 54622, 
GREECE

Claim Number: 10105

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:              $124.98

ASTON SHOES PVT LTD
NO:8/2 M.C ROAD
AMBUR
AMBUR TN 635802, 
INDIA

Claim Number: 10064

Claim Date: 08/16/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $2,554,933.81 Scheduled:        $2,554,933.81 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 4

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 4 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

BESWICK, DOUGLAS
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10070

Claim Date: 08/19/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:           $15,150.00 Scheduled:           $15,150.00

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,161.51 Scheduled:           $19,311.51

BLUECORE INC
222 BROADWAY, 16TH FL
NEW YORK, NY 10038

Claim Number: 10045

Claim Date: 07/20/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $31,515.44

BOIE, JASON
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 28

Claim Date: 09/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: PAID

AMENDS CLAIM #10032

PRIORITY Claimed:           $51,196.14

SECURED Claimed:                $0.00

BOIE, JASON
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 29

Claim Date: 09/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: PAID

AMENDS CLAIM #10032

PRIORITY Claimed:           $51,196.14

SECURED Claimed:                $0.00

BOIE, JASON
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 30

Claim Date: 09/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10032

PRIORITY Claimed:           $51,196.14 Scheduled:           $15,150.00

SECURED Claimed:                $0.00

UNSECURED Scheduled:           $42,349.98

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 5

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 5 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

BOIE, JASON
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10032

Claim Date: 07/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10037

UNSECURED Claimed:           $51,196.14

BOIE, JASON
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10037

Claim Date: 07/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: PAID

AMENDS CLAIM #10032

UNSECURED Claimed:           $51,196.14

CARBON CREW LLC, THE
26 MILLYARD, STE 6
AMESBURY, MA 01913

Claim Number: 10043

Claim Date: 07/19/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $153,642.00 Scheduled:          $141,500.00

CARROLL, JESSE
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10001

Claim Date: 06/20/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:           $11,962.50

UNSECURED Scheduled:            $8,850.00

CB TRESTLES OPCO LLC, ET AL
C/O REEF LIFESTYLE LLC
ATTN GREGG RIBATT
2290 COSMOS CT
CARLSBAD, CA 92011

Claim Number: 10110

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:          $601,948.00

UNSECURED Claimed:        $6,730,757.61

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 6

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 6 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

CB TRESTLES OPCO LLC, ET AL
C/O REEF LIFESTYLE LLC
ATTN GREGG RIBATT
2290 COSMOS CT
CARLSBAD, CA 92011

Claim Number: 10111

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: CB FOOTWEAR SERVICES, LLC

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:          $601,948.00

UNSECURED Claimed:        $6,730,757.61

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
C/O LEXINGTON LAW GROUP LLP
503 DIVISADERO ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94117

Claim Number: 10073

Claim Date: 08/29/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $1,950,100.00

CHAN, AMY Y
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10076

Claim Date: 09/05/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,040.13 Scheduled:            $2,040.13

CHANG, ANDREW
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10068

Claim Date: 08/17/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:              $420.00 Scheduled:              $420.00

CHARLESBANK EQUITY FUND IX LP
C/O CHARLESBANK CAPITAL PARTNERS
ATTN CAROLYN WINTNER
200 CLARENDON ST, 54TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02116

Claim Number: 10109

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: CB FOOTWEAR SERVICES, LLC

SECURED Claimed:       $20,000,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 7

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 7 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

CHARLESBANK EQUITY FUND IX LP
C/O CHARLESBANK CAPITAL PARTNERS
ATTN CAROLYN WINTNER
200 CLARENDON ST, 54TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02116

Claim Number: 10113

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

SECURED Claimed:       $35,604,300.00

CHARLESBANK EQUITY FUND IX LP
C/O CHARLESBANK CAPITAL PARTNERS
ATTN CAROLYN WINTNER
200 CLARENDON ST, 54TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02116

Claim Number: 10114

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: CB MARATHON MIDCO, LLC

SECURED Claimed:       $35,604,300.00

CHARLESBANK EQUITY FUND IX LP
C/O CHARLESBANK CAPITAL PARTNERS
ATTN CAROLYN WINTNER
200 CLARENDON ST, 54TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02116

Claim Number: 10115

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: ROCKPORT IP HOLDINGS, LLC

SECURED Claimed:       $35,604,300.00

CHARLESBANK EQUITY FUND IX LP
C/O CHARLESBANK CAPITAL PARTNERS
ATTN CAROLYN WINTNER
200 CLARENDON ST, 54TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02116

Claim Number: 10116

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: ROCKPORT UK HOLDINGS LTD.

SECURED Claimed:       $35,604,300.00

CHOE, SOYOUNG
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10041

Claim Date: 07/18/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,028.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 8

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 8 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

CHUNG JYE SHOES
ATTN VANNESSA YUNG
389 E 89TH ST, APT 4F
NEW YORK, NY 10128

Claim Number: 10102

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $3,450,250.09 Scheduled:          $200,443.56

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ATTN BANKRUPTCY UNIT
1881 PIERCE ST, RM 104
LAKEWOOD, CO 80214

Claim Number: 10036

Claim Date: 07/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $1,214.38

UNSECURED Claimed:              $149.00

COMMISSION JUNCTION LLC & AFFILIATES
C/O LOCKE LORD LLP
ATTN HANNA J REDD
111 HUNTINGTON AVE, 9TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02199

Claim Number: 10108

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:           $19,849.50

SECURED Claimed:          $218,449.34

UNSECURED Scheduled:          $228,926.15

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
ATTN DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION
PO BOX 2156
RICHMOND, VA 23218

Claim Number: 10125

Claim Date: 09/28/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:              $252.89

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,598.07

COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY
301 W PRESTON ST, RM #409
BALTIMORE, MD 21201

Claim Number: 10087

Claim Date: 09/07/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,094.00 UNLIQ

UNSECURED Claimed:              $199.00 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 9

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 9 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

CONCUR TECHNOLOGIES INC
601 108TH AVE NE, STE 1000
BELLEVUE, WA 98011

Claim Number: 10030

Claim Date: 07/07/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $9,526.36 Scheduled:            $6,673.94

CORPORATE FULFILLMENT SYSTEM INC
C/O CLAIMS ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES INC
PO BOX 424
COMMACK, NY 11725

Claim Number: 10084

Claim Date: 09/06/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $43,777.03 Scheduled:           $18,277.59

CROWN EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
C/O SEBALY SHILLITO & DYER
ATTN ROBERT HANSEMAN
40 N MAIN ST, STE 1900
DAYTON, OH 45423

Claim Number: 10061

Claim Date: 08/10/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:              $734.36 Scheduled:              $685.68

CSC LEASING CO
C/O WOODS ROGERS VANDEVENTER BLACK PLC
ATTN JED DONALDSON
901 E BYRD ST, STE 1600
RICHMOND, VA 23219

Claim Number: 10120

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: 

Claim Out of Balance Claim out of balance

PRIORITY Claimed:           $62,748.59

SECURED Claimed:          $369,978.00

UNSECURED Claimed:           $44,383.27

TOTAL Claimed:          $414,361.27

CT CORPORATION
PO BOX 4349
CAROL STREAM, IL 60197

Claim Number: 10119

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,273.00 Scheduled:              $593.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 10

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 10 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

CZARNOWSKI DISPLAY SERVICE INC
ATTN KELLY CHERF
2287 S BLUE ISLAND AVE
CHICAGO, IL 60608

Claim Number: 10090

Claim Date: 09/08/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $19,914.61

DATASITE LLC
THE BAKER CTR
733 S MARQUETTE AVE, STE 600
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

Claim Number: 10016

Claim Date: 06/29/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $52,037.46

DAVID ROASCIO PRODUCTIONS INC
1617 N FULLER AVE, APT 204
LOS ANGELES, CA 90046

Claim Number: 10015

Claim Date: 06/29/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $20,992.43 Scheduled:           $20,992.43

DELOITTE TOHMATSU TAX CO
MARUNOUCHI NIJUBASHI BUILDING,
3-2-3 MARUNOUCHI,
CHIYODA-KU,
TOKYO 13 1008362, 
JAPAN

Claim Number: 10077

Claim Date: 09/05/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $45,609.72 Scheduled:           $39,282.15

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY - IRS
PO BOX 7346
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101-7346

Claim Number: 3

Claim Date: 07/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:           $45,088.73 UNLIQ

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 11

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 11 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

DIV WASHINGTON LLC
C/O DLA PIPER LLP (US)
ATTN RICHARD KREMEN, VIRGINIA CALLAHAN
650 EXETER ST, STE 1100
BALTIMORE, MD 21202

Claim Number: 10097

Claim Date: 09/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:            $4,576.77

UNSECURED Claimed:           $71,857.93 Scheduled:          $126,599.54

DOMO INC
772 UTAH VALLEY DR
AMERICAN FORK, UT 84003-9773

Claim Number: 31

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $181,720.00

DOWSON, SAMANTHA
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10042

Claim Date: 07/18/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10095

UNSECURED Claimed:           $12,063.26

DOWSON, SAMANTHA
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10095

Claim Date: 09/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10042

UNSECURED Claimed:           $11,812.50 Scheduled:           $11,812.50

DSJ PARTNERS (UK) LIMITED
1 BELL STREET, 2ND FL
LONDON NW1 5BY, 
UNITED KINGDOM

Claim Number: 32

Claim Date: 09/15/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $20,250.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 12

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 12 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

DUCHARME MCMILLEN & ASSOC CANADA LTD
ATTN GENERAL COUNSEL
828 S HARRISON ST, STE 650
FORT WAYNE, IN 46802

Claim Number: 10085

Claim Date: 09/07/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $11,966.88 Scheduled:           $15,151.88

EAST MOUNT SHOES LTD
850 7TH AVE, STE 1000
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Claim Number: 10075

Claim Date: 08/30/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $6,893,506.32

EFL CONTAINER LINES LLC
C/O GIBBONS PC
ATTN BRETT S THEISEN
ONE PENNSYLVANIA PLAZA, 45TH FL,STE 4515
NEW YORK, NY 10119

Claim Number: 10106

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $3,791,414.40

FACTOR SYSTEMS INC
D/B/A BILLTRUST
ATTN SVP, FINANCE
1009 LENOX DR, STE 101
LAWRENCEVILLE, NJ 08648

Claim Number: 10072

Claim Date: 08/29/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $18,204.05

FARIDA SHOES PRIVATE LIMITED
17, JALAL ROAD
AMBUR
AMBUR TN 635802, 
INDIA

Claim Number: 10063

Claim Date: 08/16/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $2,563,681.10 Scheduled:           $39,322.01

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 13

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 13 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

FEDEX CORPORATE SERVICES INC
AS ASSIGNEE OF FEDEX EXPRESS/GROUND/
FREIGHT/OFFICE
3965 AIRWAYS BLVD, MODULE G, 3RD FL
MEMPHIS, TN 38116-5017

Claim Number: 9

Claim Date: 07/25/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $386,504.74

FRANCHISE TAX BOARD
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION, MS A340
PO BOX 2952
SACRAMENTO, CA 95812-2952

Claim Number: 10

Claim Date: 07/31/2023

Debtor: CB FOOTWEAR SERVICES, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:              $800.00

GOTO, JOJI
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 34

Claim Date: 09/26/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $12,654.00

GOTO, JOJI
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 35

Claim Date: 09/26/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,569.40

GOTO, JOJI
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10048

Claim Date: 07/24/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $3,569.40 UNLIQ

UNSECURED Scheduled:            $2,311.98

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 14

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 14 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

GREENBERG TRAURIG LLP
C/O WILLIAM C DONOVAN
ONE INTERNATIONAL PL, STE 2000
BOSTON, MA 02110

Claim Number: 10092

Claim Date: 09/11/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,567.50

GREENER CONCEPTS INC
ATTN MELISSA CRONIN
4 STATION ST
UPTON, MA 01568

Claim Number: 10002

Claim Date: 06/20/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $16,580.00 Scheduled:           $16,580.00

GREENSPACE LLC
5515 NW WAGON DR
HILLSBORO, OR 97124

Claim Number: 17

Claim Date: 09/05/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $5,628.99 Scheduled:            $3,708.16

GREER, ANNE
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 25

Claim Date: 09/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Scheduled:            $6,110.94

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,110.94

GROUP FIO LLC
ATTN RAVI SRINIVASAN
4442 BALBOA DR
SUGAR LAND, TX 77479

Claim Number: 18

Claim Date: 09/07/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10040

UNSECURED Claimed:          $109,300.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 15

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 15 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

GROUP FIO LLC
ATTN RAVI SRINIVASAN
4442 BALBOA DR
SUGARLAND, TX 77479

Claim Number: 10040

Claim Date: 07/18/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 18

UNSECURED Claimed:           $89,925.00

HARRIS COUNTY, ET AL
C/O LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMPSON
PO BOX 3064
HOUSTON, TX 77253-3064

Claim Number: 10027

Claim Date: 07/05/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

SECURED Claimed:              $882.25 UNLIQ

HK LONGTOP LIMITED
282# BAOTUN XIHUAN ROAD, HOUJIE TOWN,
DONGGUAN, GD 523941, 
CHINA

Claim Number: 10017

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $2,516,329.16

HUMANKIND LLC
7 SHORE LN
CLINTON, MA 01510

Claim Number: 10025

Claim Date: 07/03/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,200.00 Scheduled:            $2,200.00

INDUSTRIA DE CALCADOS KARLITOS LTDA
C/O ASK LLP
ATTN BRIGETTE MCGRATH
2600 EAGAN WOODS DR, STE 400
SAINT PAUL, MN 55121

Claim Number: 10034

Claim Date: 07/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $1,182,281.81

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 16

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 16 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

INDUSTRIA DE CALCADOS KISSOL LTDA
C/O ASK LLP
ATTN BRIGETTE MCGRATH, ESQ
2600 EAGAN WOODS DR, STE 400
SAINT PAUL, MN 55121

Claim Number: 10033

Claim Date: 07/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $1,389,215.19

INNOCON LLC
17888 E APPALOOSA DR
QUEEN CREEK, AZ 85142

Claim Number: 10060

Claim Date: 08/09/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $132,024.90 Scheduled:          $132,024.90

INTERACTIVE VALIDATED SOLUTIONS 88 INC
2400 RUE MICHELIN
LAVAL, QC H7L 5C3
CANADA

Claim Number: 10031

Claim Date: 07/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,431.52 UNLIQ

JIACHANGQING SHOES 'XIAMEN' COMPANY LTD
C/O MAZZOLA LINDSTROM LLP
1350 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 2ND FL
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Claim Number: 10011

Claim Date: 06/28/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $367,881.24

JON DOUCETTE PHOTOGRAPHY
759 PONTIAC AVE
CRANSTON, RI 02910

Claim Number: 10058

Claim Date: 08/08/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,700.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 17

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 17 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

K&L GATES LLP
C/O JASON SEKERAK
210 SIXTH AVE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

Claim Number: 10122

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $29,278.92 Scheduled:           $28,195.59

KEVIN INC
C/O KITTERY TRADING POST
PO BOX 904
KITTERY, ME 03904-9004

Claim Number: 19

Claim Date: 09/08/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 20

UNSECURED Claimed:               $18.60

KEVIN INC
C/O KITTERY TRADING POST
PO BOX 904
KITTERY, ME 03904-9004

Claim Number: 20

Claim Date: 09/08/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #19

UNSECURED Claimed:              $744.12

KEVIN INC
C/O KITTERY TRADING POST
PO BOX 904
KITTERY, ME 03904-9004

Claim Number: 21

Claim Date: 09/08/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:              $911.82

KEVIN INC
C/O KITTERY TRADING POST
PO BOX 904
KITTERY, ME 03904-9004

Claim Number: 22

Claim Date: 09/08/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:               $50.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 18

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 18 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

KEVIN INC
C/O KITTERY TRADING POST
PO BOX 904
KITTERY, ME 03904-9004

Claim Number: 23

Claim Date: 09/08/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:               $82.80

LEK CONSULTING LLC
ATTN GROUP GENERAL COUNSEL
75 STATE ST, FL 19
BOSTON, MA 02109-1827

Claim Number: 10086

Claim Date: 09/07/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $476,382.30

LIENTEX LLC
3RD INDUSTRIAL AREA,XIAO BIAN,CHANG AN
GUANG DONG
DONG GUAN CITY 523000, 
CHINA

Claim Number: 10059

Claim Date: 08/08/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,807.35

LONGUAN FORWARDING INC
ATTN QINXIANG HOU
2440 S MILLIKEN AVE
ONTARIO, CA 91761

Claim Number: 10026

Claim Date: 07/05/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $123,755.52 UNLIQ Scheduled:          $123,755.52

LONGYUAN FORWARDING INC
2440 S MILLIKEN AVE
ONTARIO, CA 91761-2302

Claim Number: 10082

Claim Date: 09/06/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: PAID

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:          $123,755.52

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 19

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 19 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

MAGGIE INC
35 NEWBURY ST, 5TH FL
BOSTON, MA 02116

Claim Number: 10004

Claim Date: 06/22/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $21,582.50 Scheduled:           $21,582.50

MAISON DESIGN LLC
685 MAIN ST, UNIT B
WAKEFIELD, MA 01880-5204

Claim Number: 10093

Claim Date: 09/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,028.00

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 7090
BOSTON, MA 02204

Claim Number: 10000

Claim Date: 06/16/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:           $95,966.76

UNSECURED Claimed:            $9,278.53

MAYHEW, JEFFREY
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 27

Claim Date: 09/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,600.00

MCGRATH, MARY JILL
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10088

Claim Date: 09/07/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Scheduled:            $4,114.69

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,114.69

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 20

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 20 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

META PLATFORMS INC
C/O MCMAHON SEREPCA LLP
ATTN DAVID SEREPCA, ESQ
1900 S NORFOLK ST, STE 350
SAN MATEO, CA 94403

Claim Number: 10051

Claim Date: 07/26/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $1,403,831.60

MICHELLE JOYCE PHOTOGRAPHY INC
840 SUMMER ST
BOSTON, MA 02127

Claim Number: 10038

Claim Date: 07/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10047

UNSECURED Claimed:          $150,000.00

MICHELLE JOYCE PHOTOGRAPHY INC
840 SUMMER ST
BOSTON, MA 02127

Claim Number: 10047

Claim Date: 07/24/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10055

AMENDS CLAIM #10038

UNSECURED Claimed:          $160,864.71

MICHELLE JOYCE PHOTOGRAPHY INC
840 SUMMER ST
BOSTON, MA 02127

Claim Number: 10055

Claim Date: 08/04/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10047

UNSECURED Claimed:          $160,864.71 Scheduled:          $156,386.00

MICROSOFT CORPORATION / MICROSOFT ONLINE
C/O FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP
ATTN MARIA A MILANO
1001 4TH AVE, STE 4400
SEATTLE, WA 98154

Claim Number: 10069

Claim Date: 08/17/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $30,003.43 Scheduled:           $15,861.68

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 21

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 21 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
ATTN BANKRUPTCY SECTION
PO BOX 22808
JACKSON, MS 39225-2808

Claim Number: 10096

Claim Date: 09/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,939.00

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,839.00

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
PO BOX 475
JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65105

Claim Number: 10024

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:              $474.46

UNSECURED Claimed:               $23.20

MODEL AGENCY ACQUISITION INC
PO BOX 74
WESTON, MA 02493

Claim Number: 10066

Claim Date: 08/16/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,080.00 Scheduled:            $4,080.00

NACM COMMERCIAL SERVICES
606 N PINES RD, STE 102
SPOKANE VALLEY, WA 99206

Claim Number: 10012

Claim Date: 06/28/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,297.54 Scheduled:            $2,297.54

NANTAKA JOY INC
3108 GLENDALE BLVD, #504
LOS ANGELES, CA 90039

Claim Number: 24

Claim Date: 09/11/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $15,550.00 Scheduled:           $15,000.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 22

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 22 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

NETWOLVES NETWORK SERVICES LLC
4710 EISENHOWER BLVD, STE E-8
TAMPA, FL 33634

Claim Number: 10080

Claim Date: 09/06/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,576.41

NEW JERSEY UNCLAIMED PROPERTY ADMIN
PO BOX 214
TRENTON, NJ 08625

Claim Number: 12

Claim Date: 08/29/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:                $0.00 UNDET

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
STATE CAMPUS, BLDG 12, RM 256
ALBANY, NY 12240

Claim Number: 5

Claim Date: 07/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:               $15.75

NEXDIGM PRIVATE LIMITED
2001, URMI ESTATE - TOWER A, 20TH FLOOR
95, GANPATRAO KADAM MARG
LOWER PAREL (WEST)
MUMBAI, MH 400013, 
INDIA

Claim Number: 10104

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $28,450.00 Scheduled:           $28,583.00

NISHIMURA & ASAHI
ATTN HAJIME UENO
OTEMON TOWER, 1-1-2 OTEMACHI, CHIYODA-KU
TOKYO 100-8124, 
JAPAN

Claim Number: 10067

Claim Date: 08/17/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $153,494.67 Scheduled:          $153,184.72

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 23

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 23 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

NM TAXATION & REVENUE DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 8575
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87198-8575

Claim Number: 16

Claim Date: 09/05/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:              $316.33 UNLIQ

NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP
ATTN JEFFREY MARGULIES
555 S FLOWER ST
LOS ANGELES, CA 90071

Claim Number: 10094

Claim Date: 09/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $23,474.85 Scheduled:           $19,261.40

NSTAR ELECTRIC
C/O HONOR HEATH
107 SELDEN ST
BERLIN, CT 06037

Claim Number: 10053

Claim Date: 07/31/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $3,783.43

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION
PO BOX 530
COLUMBUS, OH 43216

Claim Number: 10013

Claim Date: 06/29/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:              $183.73

UNSECURED Claimed:               $89.87

OKLAHOMA TAX COMMISSION
C/O GENERAL COUNSEL'S OFFICE
PO BOX 269056
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73126

Claim Number: 2

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:              $215.75

UNSECURED Claimed:               $15.94

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 24

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 24 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

OPEN TEXT CORPORATION
275 FRANK TOMPA DR
WATERLOO, ON N2L 0A1
CANADA

Claim Number: 10071

Claim Date: 08/23/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,134.04 Scheduled:            $2,818.02

PANERA LLC
1220 WASHINGTON ST
NEWTON, MA 02465

Claim Number: 10101

Claim Date: 09/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $267,998.48 Scheduled:           $80,694.25

PAT PIASECKI PHOTOGRAPHY LLC
ATTN PATRICK PIASECKI
40 DALE ST
WOBURN, MA 01801

Claim Number: 10010

Claim Date: 06/26/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:           $14,550.00

PATHWARD NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
5480 CORPORATE DR, STE 350
TROY, MI 48098

Claim Number: 10098

Claim Date: 09/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

SECURED Claimed:          $125,000.00

PAUL T WARNER PHOTOGRAPHY LLC
77 GENERAL HAWKINS DR
WARWICK, RI 02888

Claim Number: 10029

Claim Date: 07/06/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,500.00 Scheduled:            $1,875.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 25

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 25 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

PEBBLEPOST INC
ATTN DAVID MEINBERG
442 5TH AVE, #1942
NEW YORK, NY 10018

Claim Number: 10035

Claim Date: 07/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $124,938.74 Scheduled:          $124,938.74

PINTEREST INC
808 BRANNAN ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103

Claim Number: 10099

Claim Date: 09/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,944.87

PITTS, KAREN
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10044

Claim Date: 07/19/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:           $16,938.47 Scheduled:           $15,150.00

UNSECURED Scheduled:           $16,888.47

PLANET PROFESSIONAL LLC
ATTN DEEANN WALTON
34 CROSBY DR, STE 400
BEDFORD, MA 01730

Claim Number: 10124

Claim Date: 09/22/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $54,227.59

POMPEL, DAVID C
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 10028

Claim Date: 07/06/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Scheduled:           $15,150.00

UNSECURED Claimed:           $39,615.36 Scheduled:           $24,465.41

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 26

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 26 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

RIEMER REPORTING SERVICE INC
PO BOX 40120
CLEVELAND, OH 44140-0120

Claim Number: 10128

Claim Date: 09/28/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $11,408.26

ROCKPORT COMPANY LLC, THE
351 FRANKLIN ST, #4117
EAST WINDSOR, NJ 08520

Claim Number: 10009

Claim Date: 06/25/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:          $375,000.00

PRIORITY Claimed:                $0.00

SECURED Claimed:                $0.00

RTB HOUSE INC
99 WALL ST, STE 1205
NEW YORK, NY 10005

Claim Number: 8

Claim Date: 07/27/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $22,703.62 Scheduled:           $22,703.62

RUBIN AND RUDMAN LLP
53 STATE ST, FL 15
BOSTON, MA 02109-2820

Claim Number: 10100

Claim Date: 09/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $6,283.39

SEI-BOSTON LLC
11500 NORTHLAKE DR, STE 450
CINCINNATI, OH 45249-1663

Claim Number: 10089

Claim Date: 09/08/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $56,350.00 Scheduled:           $56,350.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 27

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 27 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

SIGNIFYD INC
ATTN ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
DEPT #880163
PO BOX 29650
PHOENIX, AZ 85038-9650

Claim Number: 10054

Claim Date: 08/01/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $103,960.61 Scheduled:          $103,961.21

SOVEREIGN CONTAINER LINE INC
4236 ALBANY POST RD
HYDE PARK, NY 12538

Claim Number: 10022

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $87,327.39 Scheduled:           $94,239.77

SOVEREIGN LOGISTICS INC
4236 ALBANY POST RD
HYDE PARK, NY 12538

Claim Number: 10023

Claim Date: 06/30/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $7,606.38

SPRINGBOK DESIGNS LIMITED
THE THIRD FLOOR NO:B BUILDING KA DE JIA
CHUANG YI ZONE DONGGUAN 190 523170
DONGGUAN GD 523170, 
CHINA

Claim Number: 10065

Claim Date: 08/16/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $598,588.77 Scheduled:          $597,821.17

ST ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 BEDFORD ST
STAMFORD, CT 06905

Claim Number: 10052

Claim Date: 07/28/2023

Debtor: ROCKPORT IP HOLDINGS, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10062

SECURED Claimed:          $300,158.44

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 28

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 28 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

ST ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 BEDFORD ST
STAMFORD, CT 06905

Claim Number: 10062

Claim Date: 08/15/2023

Debtor: ROCKPORT IP HOLDINGS, LLC

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIMS #10052

SECURED Claimed:          $299,059.26

UNSECURED Scheduled:          $224,889.65

STAPLES INC
ATTN TOM RIGGLEMAN
7 TECHNOLOGY CIR
COLUMBIA, SC 29203

Claim Number: 4

Claim Date: 06/27/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

ADMINISTRATIVE Claimed:            $1,466.19

UNSECURED Claimed:            $2,508.31 Scheduled:            $1,398.82

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TAXATION
700 E WARM SPRINGS RD, STE 200
LAS VEGAS, NV 89119

Claim Number: 6

Claim Date: 07/13/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $1,345.76

UNSECURED Claimed:              $128.78

STELLA INTERNATIONAL TRADING LLC
C/O MAZZOLA LINDSTROM LLP
1350 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, 2ND FL
NEW YORK, NY 10019

Claim Number: 10081

Claim Date: 09/06/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $1,853,094.54

STELLA INTERNATIONAL TRADING(MACAO COMM)
ATTN ANDY TAM
FLAT C, 20/F., MG TOWER 133 HOI BUN ROAD
KOWLOON, 
HONG KONG

Claim Number: 10083

Claim Date: 09/06/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:       $22,320,788.67 Scheduled:          $426,498.47

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 29

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 29 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

SULLIVAN, ROBERT E
ADDRESS ON FILE

Claim Number: 26

Claim Date: 09/12/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Scheduled:            $4,659.74

UNSECURED Claimed:            $4,659.74

TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
C/O ATTORNEY GENERAL
PO BOX 20207
NASHVILLE, TN 37202

Claim Number: 10005

Claim Date: 06/22/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $9,109.58 UNLIQ

UNSECURED Claimed:            $1,708.00 UNLIQ

TEXAS COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS
C/O OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
ATTN BANKRUPTCY & COLLECTIONS DIVISION
PO BOX 12548, MC-008
AUSTIN, TX 78711

Claim Number: 33

Claim Date: 09/19/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

PRIORITY Claimed:            $2,000.00 UNLIQ

TINUITI INC
C/O OBERMAYER REBMANN MAXWELL & HIPPEL
ATTN MICHAEL D VAGNONI, ESQ
1500 MARKET ST, STE 3400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19102

Claim Number: 10118

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $43,750.00 Scheduled:           $37,500.00

TRUE ALLIANCE
F/K/A REEBOK AUSTRALIA PTY LTD
ATTN JASON HENDLER
19 ORIORDON ST
ALEXANDRIA, NSW 2015, 
AUSTRALIA

Claim Number: 10103

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $149,355.20

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 30

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 30 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

UKG INC
C/O CATHERINE D KRETZSCHMAR, ESQ
201 E LAS OLAS BLVD, STE 1800
FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

Claim Number: 10039

Claim Date: 07/14/2023

Debtor: CB FOOTWEAR SERVICES, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10079

UNSECURED Claimed:            $9,364.83

UKG INC
C/O CATHERINE R CHOE, ESQ
420 S ORANGE AVE, STE 1200
ORLANDO, FL 32801

Claim Number: 10079

Claim Date: 09/06/2023

Debtor: CB FOOTWEAR SERVICES, LLC

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10039

UNSECURED Claimed:            $9,860.10

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC
C/O FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
2200 WELLS FARGO CENTER
90 S SEVENTH ST
MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55402

Claim Number: 10117

Claim Date: 09/14/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:        $3,635,369.98

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
C/O AMYNTA SURETY SOLUTIONS
ATTN ROBERT G LAVITT, SVP
855 WINDING BROOK DR, FL 2
GLASTONBURY, CT 06033

Claim Number: 13

Claim Date: 09/01/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: 

Claim out of balance

PRIORITY Claimed:        $5,500,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

SECURED Claimed:        $1,100,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

UNSECURED Claimed:        $4,400,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

TOTAL Claimed:        $5,500,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
C/O AMYNTA SURETY SOLUTIONS
ATTN ROBERT G LAVITT, SVP
855 WINDING BROOK DR, FL 2
GLASTONBURY, CT 06033

Claim Number: 14

Claim Date: 09/01/2023

Debtor: CB MARATHON MIDCO, LLC

Comments: 

Claim out of balance

PRIORITY Claimed:        $5,500,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

SECURED Claimed:        $1,100,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

UNSECURED Claimed:        $4,400,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

TOTAL Claimed:        $5,500,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 31

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 31 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

UNITED STATES FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY
C/O AMYNTA SURETY SOLUTIONS
ATTN ROBERT G LAVITT, SVP
855 WINDING BROOK DR, FL 2
GLASTONBURY, CT 06033

Claim Number: 15

Claim Date: 09/01/2023

Debtor: ROCKPORT UK HOLDINGS LTD.

Comments: 

Claim out of balance

PRIORITY Claimed:        $5,500,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

SECURED Claimed:        $1,100,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

UNSECURED Claimed:        $4,400,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

TOTAL Claimed:        $5,500,000.00 UNLIQ CONT

VICTORY INTERNATIONAL INC
ATTN LISA WANG
10F-3 NO 386 SHIHJHENG RD SITUN DIST
TAICHUNG CITY 40757, 
TAIWAN

Claim Number: 7

Claim Date: 07/27/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLE DUPLICATE OF 10050

UNSECURED Claimed:          $229,538.22

VICTORY INTERNATIONAL INC
10F-3, NO. 386, SHIHJHENG RD.
SITUN DIST.
TAICHUNG CITY 40757, 
TAIWAN

Claim Number: 10049

Claim Date: 07/25/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: POSSIBLY AMENDED BY 10050

UNSECURED Claimed:          $229,538.22

VICTORY INTERNATIONAL INC
10F-3, NO. 386, SHIHJHENG RD.
SITUN DIST.
TAICHUNG CITY 40757, 
TAIWAN

Claim Number: 10050

Claim Date: 07/25/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

Comments: 

AMENDS CLAIM #10049

UNSECURED Claimed:          $229,538.22 Scheduled:          $211,088.54

VIRTUSTREAM LLC
C/O STREUSAND LANDON OZBURN & LEMMON LLP
1801 S MOPAC EXPY, STE 320
AUSTIN, TX 78746

Claim Number: 11

Claim Date: 08/24/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:          $621,192.92

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 32

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 32 of 34



Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

WILLIAMS LEA LLC
535 8TH AVE, 4TH FL
NEW YORK CITY, NY 10018

Claim Number: 10008

Claim Date: 06/23/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:            $9,578.71 Scheduled:            $9,578.71

WORKDAY INC
C/O PERKINS COIE LLP
ATTN BRAD COSMAN
2901 N CENTRAL AVE, STE 2000
PHOENIX, AZ 85012

Claim Number: 10056

Claim Date: 08/04/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $47,198.38 Scheduled:           $20,520.60

XARIABLE INC
D/B/A LOOP
797 N WALL ST, STE 201
COLUMBUS, OH 43215

Claim Number: 10123

Claim Date: 09/22/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $33,131.36

YIN HWA USA CORP
134 SE TAYLOR ST, STE 101
PORTLAND, OR 97214-2119

Claim Number: 10091

Claim Date: 09/08/2023

Debtor: THE RP CO. LIQUIDATING, LLC

UNSECURED Claimed:           $19,555.00 Scheduled:           $18,255.00

Epiq Bankruptcy Solutions, LLC Page: 33

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 33 of 34



Total Number of Filed Claims:        164

Alphabetical Claims Register for The Rockport Company, LLC (ALL CASES)
Date: 10/09/2023

Summary Page

Administrative:        $1,777,082.54

Priority:       $16,946,429.02

Secured:      $167,061,900.53

Unsecured:       $89,208,292.91

Total:      $274,993,705.00

               $0.00

               $0.00

               $0.00

               $0.00

               $0.00

Claimed Amount Allowed Amount

Case 23-10774-BLS    Doc 485    Filed 10/31/23    Page 34 of 34


